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Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350 
www.nj.gov/bpu/ 

ENERGY 

Agenda Date: 4/6/22 
Agenda Item: IIA 

County of Cumberland, Petitioner, ) ORDER OF EXTENSION 

V. 

Atlantic City Electric Company, Respondent 

BY THE BOARD: 

) 
) BPU DOCKET NO. EC19030317 
) OAL DOCKET NO. PUC 12007-2019 
) 

Administrative Law Judge, Tricia M. Caliguire's Initial Decision in this matter was received by the 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities ("Board") on February 24, 2022. The 45-day statutory period 
for the Board to review and issue a Final Decision will expire on April 11, 2022. Prior to that date, 
Board Staff requests an additional 45-day extension of time to adequately review the record and 
provide recommendations to the Board. 

As such, and for good cause having been shown, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:14B-10(c) and N.J.A.C. 
1: 1-18.8, I HEREBY ORDER that the time limit for the Board to render a Final Decision is 
extended until May 26, 2022. 1 

DATED: April 6, 2022 

, RD OF PUBLIC 
UTILITIES 

ATTEST: 

ACTING SECRETARY 

1 President Joseph L. Fiordaliso is authorized by the Board to execute this Order of Extension on its 
behalf. 



2 
BPU DOCKET NO. EC19030317 

OAL DOCKET NO. PUC 12007-2019 

Agenda Date: 4/6/22 
Agenda Item:  IIA 

Date Board mailed Order to OAL:    4-6-2022 

cc: Service List Attached 

DATED: _____________________________ 
ELLEN S. BASS, ACTING   
DIRECTOR & CHIEF   
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 

Date OAL mailed executed Order to Board: ____________ 

Date Board mailed executed Order to Parties: 4-6-2022

4/6/2022

4/6/2022
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BPU DOCKET NO. EC19030317 

OAL DOCKET NO. PUC 12007-2019 

Agenda Date: 4/6/22  
Agenda Item:  IIA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND V. ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

 
DOCKET NO. EC19030317 

 
OAL DOCKET NO. PUC 12007-2019 

 
SERVICE LIST 

 
Petitioner 
Theodore Baker, Esq. 
County of Cumberland 
164 W. Broad Street 
Bridgeton, NJ 08302 
theodoreba@co.cumberland.nj.us 
 
ACE 
Renee Suglia, Esq. 
Atlantic City Electric Company 
500 N. Wakefield Drive, 92DC42 
Newark, DE 19702 
renee.suglia@pepcoholdings.com 
 
Division of Law 
Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex 
Public Utilities Section 
25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
 
Pamela Owen, DAG 
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov 
 
Terel Klein, DAG 
terel.klein@law.njoag.gov 

Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor 
Post Office Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
 
Carmen Diaz, Acting Board Secretary 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Stacy Peterson, Deputy Executive Director 
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Division of Energy 
 
Paul Lupo, Bureau Chief 
paul.lupo@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Christopher Oprysk 
christopher.oprysk@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Office of General Counsel 
 
Abe Silverman, General Counsel 
abe.silverman@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Carol Artale, Deputy General Counsel 
carol.artale@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Heather Weisband, Senior Counsel 
heather.weisband@bpu.nj.gov 
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